27 March 2006

AGREEMENT

CONCERNING THE ADOPTION OF UNIFORM TECHNICAL PRESCRIPTIONS FOR WHEELED VEHICLES, EQUIPMENT AND PARTS WHICH CAN BE FITTED AND/OR BE USED ON WHEELED VEHICLES AND THE CONDITIONS FOR RECIPROCAL RECOGNITION OF APPROVALS GRANTED ON THE BASIS OF THESE PRESCRIPTIONS */

(Revision 2, including the amendments which entered into force on 16 October 1995)

Addendum 65: Regulation No. 66

Revision 1 - Erratum

UNIFORM TECHNICAL PRESCRIPTIONS CONCERNING THE APPROVAL OF LARGE PASSENGER VEHICLES WITH REGARD TO THE STRENGTH OF THEIR SUPERSTRUCTURE



UNITED NATIONS

Agreement Concerning the Adoption of Uniform Conditions of Approval and Reciprocal Recognition of Approval for Motor Vehicle Equipment and Parts, done at Geneva on 20 March 1958.

 $[\]underline{*}$ / Former title of the Agreement:

E/ECE/324 E/ECE/TRANS/505 Regulation No. 66 page 2

Page 18 (English only)

Before CONFORMITY OF PRODUCTION insert 7.

Annex 1, page 21

<u>Insert</u> the following footnotes:

- $\underline{1}$ / Distinguishing number of the country which has granted/extended approval (see approval provisions in the Regulation).
- 2/ Strike out what does not apply.

Pages 36-42, 44- 45, 47, 49 and 51 (English only)

The headers should be that for Regulation No. 66, Revision 1.

Annex 5, page 39

Paragraph 3.4.1.

For A5.2a read A5.3a

Paragraph 3.4.2. (English only)

For he read the

Annex 8 - Appendix 1 (English and Russian only)

Page 57, paragraph 1

For A.8.A.1. read A.8.A.1.1.

Page 58, caption for the figure (English and Russian only)

For A8.1A.2 read A8.A1.2
